
 
 

Contact Details of Grading Agencies for Empanelment / Re-Empanelment of ESCOs 
 

Name of the Grading 
Agency 

Contact Details 

 
 
 

CRISIL Limited 

 
Ms. Harsha Abhonkar, Business Development Executive, 
CRISIL Ltd, CRISIL House, Central Avenue, 
Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 

 
Email id : harsha.abhonkar@ext-crisil.com 
Mob : +91 9920431614 

 
 
 

Fitch Solutions India 
Advisory Private Limited 
formerly                 known as (IRR 

Advisory Services 
Private Limited) 

 
Mr. Murali Balakrishnan, Associate Director 
Fitch Solutions India Advisory Private Limited 
(erstwhile IRR Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd.) 
Wockhardt Tower, West Wing, Level 4, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai, 400051 

 
Email: murali.balakrishnan@fitchsolutions.com 
Direct: +91 22 4000 1726 
Mobile: +91 9820362048 
 

 

 

CARE Analytics and 
Advisory Private 

Limited 

 
Mr. Puneet Arora, Regional Head – North 
CARE Analytics and Advisory Private Limited 
(Previously known as CRSPL, a wholly-owned subsidiary of CARE Ratings 
Ltd.), “A” Wing 1102-1103, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala, Andheri - Kurla 
Road, Hanuman Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400093 

 
Email: Arora.Puneet@careedge.in, Vikram.Thirani@careedge.in, 
Sunny.Gogia@careedge.in 
Direct: +91 - 22 - 6837 4400 (Board) 
Mob: +91 9582232782 
 

 
 

SMERA Ratings Private 
Limited 

 
Ms. Pooja Ghosh, Executive Director 
Address: 603, Lodha Supremus, Lodha iThink Techno Campus, 
Kanjurmarg East, Mumbai – 400042. 

 
Email: pooja.ghosh@smera.in 
Mob: +91 9831527895 
 

 


